
County Specific Focus Primary Contact Name/s Primary Email Primary Phone #
MCH Services 

Program District

Adair
Focusing on smoking among women of childbearing age and pregnant 
women. Kirstyn Dietle kirstyn.dietle@lpha.mo.gov 660-665-8491 Northern

Atchison Focusing on preventative care for women of childbearing age. Julie Livengood julie.livengood@lpha.mo.gov 660-736-4121 Northern

Callaway Focusing on women with postpartum mood and anxiety disorders. Sadie Roberts, Andrea Bedrosian
mercedes.roberts@lpha.mo.gov; 
andrea.bedrosian@lpha.mo.gov 573-642-6881 West Central

Cape Girardeau
Focusing on women 18 and older in Cape Girardeau County will get a pap 
test every 3 years.  Natalie Govreau, Betsy Ferguson

natalie.govreau@capecountyhealth.com, 
betsy.ferguson@capecountyhealth.com 573-335-7846 East Southeast

Carter Focusing on annual preventative visit for women of childbearing age. Michelle Walker mwalker@cartercountyhealth.org 573-323-4413 East Southeast

Chariton
Focusing on smoking among women of childbearing age and pregnant 
women. Michelle Schiltz, RN Michelle.Schiltz@lpha.mo.gov 660-288-3675 Northern

Douglas Focusing on preventative care for women of childbearing age. Sonya Hodges sonyah@dchd.org 417-683-4174 Southwest
Holt Focusing on annual preventative visit for women of childbearing age. Krissy Prussman krissy.prussman@lpha.mo.gov 660-446-2909 Northern
Howell Focusing on annual preventative visit for women of childbearing age. Dawn Hicks dawn.hicks@lpha.mo.gov 417-256-7078 Southwest

Madison Focusing on annual preventative visit for women of childbearing age. Jenny Sikes, Teresa Rehkop
jennifer.sikes@lpha.mo.gov;  
teresa.rehkop@lpha.mo.gov 573-783-2747 East Southeast

McDonald Focusing on preventative care for women of childbearing age. Mike Hall  mike.hall@mcdonaldcountymo.gov 417-223-4351 Southwest

Miller
Focusing on comprehensive health care for pregnant women and women 
of childbearing age. Mara Clement mclement@millercountyhealth.com 573-369-2359 West Central

Mississippi
Focusing on preventing drug misuse and addiction among women of child 
bearing age. Anitia Blissett, Rachelle Johnson

ablissett@misscohealth.com; 
rjohnson@misscohealth.com 573-683-2191 East Southeast

New Madrid Focusing on obesity prevention among women of childbearing age. Lacey Fowler lacey.fowler@lpha.mo.gov 573-748-5541 East Southeast

Ozark
Focusing on preventative care for women of childbearing age, including 
obesity and tobacco use. Lauren Suter lauren.suter@lpha.mo.gov 417-679-3334 Southwest

Perry Focusing on smoking among women of childbearing age. Trent Mullis, Megan Berkbuegler
trent.mullis@lpha.mo.gov;   
megan.berkbuegler@lpha.mo.gov 573-547-6564 East Southeast

Phelps-Maries
Focusing on comprehensive health care for pregnant women and women 
of childbearing age. Amber Sidwell amber.sidwell@phelpscounty.org 573-458-6044 Southwest

Springfield-Greene Focusing on prenatal and postpartum care. Ruth Brown rbrown@springfieldmo.gov 417-874-1217 Southwest

St. Louis City Focusing on improving services for black women of childbearing age.
Gwen Thompson, Quinn Hill, Bobie 
Williams

thompsong@stlouis-mo.gov; hillq@stlouis-
mo.gov; williamsb@stlouis-mo.gov 314-657-1458 East Southeast

St. Louis County
Focusing on eliminating racial disparities in maternal and infant morbidity 
and mortality. Ellie Bila mbila@stlouisco.com 314-615-9727 East Southeast

Caldwell Tracy Carman tracycarman@caldwellcountyhealthdept.com 816-586-2311 Northern
Cole Megan Horstman mhorstman@colecounty.org 573-636-2181 West Central

Crawford Angie Copling, Tracey Stover
angie.copling@lpha.mo.gov 
tracey.stover@lpha.mo.gov 573-775-2555 East Southeast

Pemiscot Gerri Smith gsmith@pemiscothealth.com 573-359-1656 East Southeast
Pike Kim Gamm kgamm@pikecountyhealth.org 573-324-6373 East Southeast
Saline Lisa Thomas lisa.thomas@lpha.mo.gov 660-886-3434 West Central
Vernon Kayla Shrewsbury Kayla.Shrewsbury@lpha.mo.gov 417-667-7418 Southwest

Bates Melissa (Missy) LanCaster, Kim Otter
melissa.lancaster@lpha.mo.gov; 
kim.otter@lpha.mo.gov 660-679-6108 West Central

Title V MCH Block Grant FFY2022-2026 Priority Health Issues

Improve pre-conception, prenatal and postpartum health care services for women of childbearing age. NPM 1 - Percent of women, ages 18 through 44, with a preventive medical visit in the past year.

Promote safe sleep practices among newborns to reduce sleep-related infant deaths. NPM 5 - A) Percent of infants placed to sleep on their backs B) Percent of infants placed to sleep on a separate approved sleep surface C) Percent of 
infants placed to sleep without soft objects or loose bedding.

Reduce obesity among children and adolescents. NPM 8.1 - Percent of children, ages 6 through 11, who are physically active at least 60 minutes per day.



Benton Bonnie Etter, Ethel Keytes
bonnie.etter@bentonhealth.com; 
Ethel.Keyte@bentonhealth.com 660-438-2876 West Central

Bollinger Emily McCormick emccormick@bollingercountyhealth.org 573-238-2817 East Southeast
Butler Amy Bland amy.bland@lpha.mo.gov 573-785-8478 East Southeast

Carroll Jennifer Link, Deb Willis
Jennifer.Link@lpha.mo.gov; 
deb.willis@lpha.mo.gov 660-542-3247 West Central

Clay Jason Stalling, Amanda (Nikki) King jstalling@clayhealth.com, aking@clayhealth.com 816-595-4235 West Central
Cooper Tari Fitzgerald Tari.Fitzgerald@coopercopublichealth.com 660-882-2626 West Central
Dade Shelly Straw shelly.straw@dadecountyhealth.org 417-637-2345 Southwest
Dallas Rachel Badgett Rachel.Badgett@dallascountyhealth.com 417-345-2332 x117 Southwest
Knox Phyllis Whitlatch phyllis.whitlatch@knoxhealth.org 660-397-3396 Northern
Macon Stacy Corbin scorbin@maconmohealth.org 660-395-4711 Northern
Mercer Gina Finney Gina.Finney@lpha.mo.gov 660-748-3630 Northern
Morgan Stacey Morris stacey.morris@lpha.mo.gov 573-378-5438 West Central
Newton  Megan Neville  nevillem@newtoncountyhealth.org 417-451-3743 Southwest
Pulaski Jessica McBride jessica.mcbride@lpha.mo.gov 573-736-2217  Southwest
Randolph Kara Bunten buntenk@randolphcountyhealth.org 660-236-6643 x3005 Northern
Scotland Kimberly Ludwick Kimberly.Ludwick@lpha.mo.gov 660-465-7275 Northern
Scott Brenda Freed brenda.freed@lpha.mo.gov 573-471-4044 East Southeast
Shannon Alicia Denton alicia.denton@lpha.mo.gov 573-226-3914 Southwest
Shelby Katie Vannoy Katie.Vannoy@lpha.mo.gov 573-633-2353 Northern
St. Charles Lisa Terbrock, Kaily Forthaus lterbrock@sccmo.org; kforthaus@sccmo.org 636-949-7400 x6255 East Southeast
Ste. Genevieve Danielle Vaeth danielle.vaeth@lpha.mo.gov 573-883-7411 East Southeast
Stoddard Cole Mcgowen cole.mcgowen@lpha.mo.gov 573-563-4593 East Southeast

Audrain Kerry Patton kpatton@audraincountyhealth.org 573-581-1332 West Central
Barton Tina Schnelle tschnelle@bchdhealth.com 417-682-3363 Southwest

Iron Jamie Colyott; Kim Browers
jamie.colyott@lpha.mo.gov; 
kim.browers@lpha.mo.gov 573-546-7121 East Southeast

Oregon Susan AraSmith susan.arasmith@lpha.mo.gov 417-778-7450 Southwest
Ripley Tammy Cosgrove Tammy.Cosgrove@lpha.mo.gov 573-996-2181 East Southeast
Texas Johnna Cook Morris@texasmo.org 417-967-4131 Southwest

Wright Dana Piper, Courtnie Glenn
dpiper@wrightcountyhealth.com; 
cglenn@wrightcountyhealth.com 417-741-7791  x1 Southwest

Camden Focusing on motor vehicle safety among adolescents.

Heather Anderson (primary MCH 
Coordinator); Jennifer Finley 
(Administrator)

heatherann.anderson@lpha.mo.gov; 
jennifer.finley@lpha.mo.gov 573-346-5479 West Central

Barry Focusing on motor vehicle safety among children. Jessica Wagner Jessica.Wagner@lpha.mo.gov 417-847-2114 Southwest

Butler
Focusing on underage drinking and substance use/abuse among children 
and adolescents. Amy Bland amy.bland@lpha.mo.gov 573-785-8478 East Southeast

Cedar Focusing on motor vehicle safety among adolescents. Hollee Walker hwalker@cedarcountyhealth.org 417-876-5477 Southwest
Clark Focusing on child abuse/neglect among children and adolescents. Marlena Mack Marlena.Mack@lpha.mo.gov 660-727-2356 Northern

Dent
Focusing on unintentional injuries, specifically water and motor vehicle 
safety among children and adolescents. Joan Raulston, Jessica Ricks, Riley Pratt

Joan.Raulston@dentcohealth.org;  
jricks@dentcohealth.org; 
rpratt@dentcohealth.org 573-729-3106 #221 East Southeast

Dunklin Focusing on motor vehicle safety among adolescents and children. Lisa Johnson ljohnson@dunklincountyhealth.com 573-888-9008 East Southeast
Grundy Focusing on motor vehicle safety among adolescents and children. Shelby Roof-Ewald sroofewald@grundycountyhealth.org 660-359-4196 Northern
Henry Focusing on motor vehicle safety among adolescents. Robert Royal robert.royal@lpha.mo.gov 660-885-8193 West Central

Reduce intentional and unintentional injuries among children and adolescents. NPM 7.2 - Rate of hospitalization for non-fatal injury per 100,000 adolescents, ages 10 through 19.

Enhance access to oral health care services for children. SPM 1 - Percent of children, ages 1 to 17 years, who had a preventive dental visit in the last year.



Hickory
Focusing on outdoor safety (water safety, safe driving, farm safety) among 
children and adolescents. Lori Hays haysl@hickorycountyhealth.org 417-745-2138 x103 Southwest

Jasper Focusing on motor vehicle safety among adolescents and children.
Lauri Fasken-Tripp, Chris Deem, Debbie 
Darby

Lauri.Fasken-Tripp@lpha.mo.gov; 
chris.deem@lpha.mo.gov; 
Debbie.Darby@lpha.mo.gov 417-358-3111 Southwest

Johnson
Focusing on unintentional injury to children related to environmental lead 
exposure. Shannon Perez sperez@johnsoncountyhealth.org 660-747-6121 West Central

Joplin Focusing on motor vehicle safety among adolescents and children. Suzan Morang, Misty Hammer
SMorang@Joplinmo.org; 
Mhammer@joplinmo.org 417-623-6122 Southwest

Kansas City Focusing on intentional injuries (violence) among youth and adolescents.
Aviance Webb (primary); Hilary Lindstrom 
(secondary); Terry Winbush II (tertiary)

Aviance.Webb@kcmo.org; 
hilary.lindstrom@kcmo.org; 
Terry.Winbush.II@kcmo.org 816-513-6147 West Central

Lewis Focusing on motor vehicle safety among adolescents and children. Alexis Wilson Alexis.Wilson@lpha.mo.gov 573-767-5312 Northern
Moniteau Focusing on motor vehicle safety among adolescents. Breanna Trejo breanna@moniteaucountyhealth.com 573-796-3412 West Central
Monroe Focusing on motor vehicle safety among adolescents. Marie Birge marie.birge@lpha.mo.gov 660-327-4653 Northern
Osage Focusing on motor vehicle safety among adolescents. Kim Sallin kim.sallin@lpha.mo.gov 573-897-3103 West Central
Putnam Focusing on child abuse/neglect among children and adolescents. Kari Guffey Kari.Guffey@lpha.mo.gov 660-947-2429 Northern
Reynolds Focusing on motor vehicle safety among adolescents and children. Lisa Beardsley lisa.beardsley@lpha.mo.gov 573-648-2498 East Southeast
Schuyler Focusing on child abuse/neglect among children and adolescents. Kathryn Magers Kathryn.Magers@lpha.mo.gov 660-457-3721 Northern
Sullivan Focusing on motor vehicle safety among adolescents. Lisa McClaran lisa.mcclaran@lpha.mo.gov 660-265-4141 Northern

Wayne
Preventing intentinal/unintentional injury (drowning, burns, poisoning, 
falls, machinery) Jenny Rogers, Lauren Copenhaver

jenny.rogers@lpha.mo.gov; 
lauren.copenhaver@lpha.mo.gov 573-224-3218 East Southeast

Andrew Megan McBane meganm@andrewcountyhealth.com 816-324-3139 Northern

Cass Heather Patel, Matt McCall
heatherp@casscounty.com; 
mathewm@casscounty.com 816-380-8425 West Central

Christian Emily Lattin, Marcia Ellis
emily.lattin@lpha.mo.gov; 
marcia.ellis@lpha.mo.gov 417-581-7285 Southwest

Clinton Blair Shock blair.shock@clintoncohealth.org 816-359-2144 Northern
Columbia-Boone Monica Stokes monica.stokes@como.gov 573-874-7355 West Central
Daviess Kimberley Koch kimberley.koch@lpha.mo.gov 660-663-2414 Northern

Gasconade Kenna Fricke kenna.fricke@gasconadecountyhealth.com 573-486-3129 West Central
Harrison Alisha Noble Alisha.Noble@lpha.mo.gov 660-425-6324 Northern
Howard Michelle Reynolds michelle.r.reynolds@lpha.mo.gov 660-248-3100 West Central
Independence Halie Smith-Griffin hsmith-griffin@indepmo.org 816-325-7019 West Central

Jefferson
Megan Winkelmann, Brianne Zwiener, 
Megan Lash

 megan.winkelmann@jeffcohealth.org; 
brianne.zwiener@jeffcohealth.org;  
megan.lash@jeffcohealth.org 636-282-1010  East Southeast

Lafayette
Breann Jensen, Brittany Register, Mendi 
Hamilton

Breann.Jensen@lpha.mo.gov; 
Brittany.Register@lpha.mo.gov; 
Melinda.Hamilton@lpha.mo.gov 660-259-4371 West Central

Lawrence Tana Bradshaw Tana.Bradshaw@lpha.mo.gov 417-466-2201 Southwest
Lincoln Madeline Drapp Madeline.Drapp@lchdmo.org 636-528-6117  x 402 East Southeast
Linn Kaylen Holcer kholcer@linncohealth.org 660-258-7251 Northern
Livingston Mary Taylor mary.taylor@livcohealth.com 660-646-4485 Northern

Marion Starla Dunn, Craig Parsons
starla.dunn@lpha.mo.gov, 
cparsons@mchealthdept.org 573-221-1166 Northern

Montgomery Laura Yelton, Amy Schlanker
LauraY@montgomerycountyhealth.org; 
amys@montgomerycountyhealth.org 573-564-2495 West Central

Nodaway Dawn Stephens dawnstephens@nodawayhealth.org 660-562-2755 Northern
Pettis Erica Elliott erica.elliott@lpha.mo.gov West Central

Promote Protective Factors for Youth and Families. SPM 2 - Suicide and self-harm rate among youth ages 10 through 19.



Platte Tricia Rothweiler Tricia.Rothweiler@Plattehealth.com 816-587-5998  x322 West Central

Polk Michelle Morris, Carol Bookhout
michelle.morris@polkcountyhealth.org; 
carol.bookhout@polkcountyhealth.org 417-326-7250 x21 Southwest

Ralls Jessica Munger, Lisa Curtis 
jessica.munger@lpha.mo.gov; 
Lisa.Curtis@lpha.mo.gov 573-985-7121 Northern

Randolph Kara Bunten buntenk@randolphcountyhealth.org 660-236-6643 x3005 Northern
Ray Shelby Smithey shelby.smithey@rayhealth.org 816-776-5413 West Central
St. Charles Lisa Terbrock, Kaily Forthaus lterbrock@sccmo.org; kforthaus@sccmo.org 636-949-7400 x6255 East Southeast

St. Francois Linda Ragsdale, Victoria Hiles
linda.ragsdale@sfchealth.org;  
victoria.hiles@sfchealth.org 573-431-1947 East Southeast

St. Joseph Stephanie Malita smalita@stjoemo.org 816-271-5327 Northern
Stone Carrie Padilla carrie.padilla@lpha.mo.gov 417-357-6134 Southwest
Taney Kayla Klein kayla.klein@lpha.mo.gov 417-546-4725 Southwest
Washington Shawnee Douglas sdouglas@wcmohealth.org 573-438-2164  East Southeast

Webster Louise Bigley; Ashley Dedmon
lbigley@webstercohealth.com; 
adedmon@webstercohealth.com 417-859-2532 x228 Southwest

Tri-County Teresa McDonald Teresa.McDonald@lpha.mo.gov 660-783-2707 Northern

Warren Stacey White,  Kristine Schaller
swhite@warrencountymo.gov, 
kschaller@warrencountymo.org 636-456-7474 East Southeast

Jackson
Focusing on preconception/prenatal/postpartum women of child-bearing 
age.

Leandra Lyon, Seth Middleton, Kristin 
Schlenk

Leandra.Lyon@uhkc.org; 
Seth.Middleton@uhkc.org; 
kristin.schlenk@uhkc.org (816) 404-6444 West Central

Address Social Determinants of Health Inequities. SPM 3 - Number of DCPH staff and contracted partners working with maternal and child populations who complete core MCH, Health Equity, and Racial
Justice trainings.

Ensure coordinated, comprehensive and ongoing health care services for children with and without special health care needs. NPM 11 - Percent of children with and without special health care needs, ages 0 through 17, who have a 
medical home.
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